lweaiher guard,

TRUCK AND VAN EQUIPMENT

REPLACEMENT PARTS

POWDER COATED STEEL RACK
COMPACT-SIZE PICKUP TRUCK
MODEL 1345 & 1375

WWW.WEATHERGUARD.COM

WEAR STRI

N

0
728 1060-3 (White)
Rear Crossmember 1060-5 (Black)
Hitch Pin Accessory Cro

P © @ 5/16-18 Nylon Lock Nut (2)
CLAMP SOCKET

©©©®O 56" Flat Washer (4)

é g. 5/16-18 x 2” Hex Head Screw (2)
ssmember

£ 3/8-16x 3/4” Thread Cut Screw 1)

WEAR STRIP

7087-3 (White)
7087-5 (Black)
Crossmember

7089-3 (White)
7089-5 (Black)
1245 Rail Section

782-3 (White)
782-5 (Black)
1275 Rail Section

7588-3 (White)
7588-5 (Black)
Front Leg

7589-3 (White)
7589-5 (Black)
Rear Leg

Y0 3/‘9,,

7793-3 (White)
7793-5 (Black)
Front Leg

7794-3 (White)
7794-5 (Black)
Rear Leg

CLAMP SOCKET

CROSSMEM

BACKING PLATE A
SOCKET ™, )
7400-3 (White) h
7400-5 (Black)
Socket Kit

BER BRACKET
000060060000 51618 Nylon Lock Nut (10)

COOOEEOEOO 5/16” Flat Washer (10)
BBERBE AR 516-18x1” Carriage Bolt (8)

!! 5/16-18 x 2" Carriage Bolt (2)

7586-3 (White)
7586-5 (Black)
Ladder Stop

3/4”W x 48”L Roll

7877
Velcro

7843
Mounting Cushion

Ladder Strap

1”W x 71”L each

7878
Wear Strip

Page 1 of 2




@@@@@@@@D

3/8-16 5/16-18 10-24 516" 3/8” 5/16” .344” x 24 0.D. 1-1/2” Sealant
Nylon Lock Nut Nylon Lock Nut  Nylon Lock Nut  Lock Washer Flat Washer Flat Washer Stainless Steel ~ Square Cap Plug
Washer
) (20) 8) (14) 4 (34) ) (] 1)
3/8-16 x 3/4“ 10-24 x 2-3/4¢ 3/8-16 x 1-1/4” 5/16-18 x 3/4” 5/16-18 x 2” 5/16-18 x 1-1/4” 5/16-18 x 2" 1245
Thread Cut Bolt  Slot Head Screw  Carriage Bolt Carriage Bolt Carriage Bolt ~ Hex Head Bolt Hex Head Bolt Reinforcing Bracket
4) ) ) (16) () (12) @) ()

%ﬁzj

5/16-18 x 2-1/4”  516-18x2-3/4”  Blind Fastener 5/16-18 4114 5/16” x 2:3/4” 1245 1345 795-3 (White)
Black Hex Head Bolt Hex Head Bolt Install Tool Blind Fastener Rope Cleat Snapper Pin Front Leg Spacer  Front Leg Spacer 795-5 (Bl ack)
v)] @ (1) (14) (4 ¥)] ) @ Bolt Kit
MODEL DESCRIPTION QUANTITY MODEL

728 Rear Crossmember Hitch Pin 1 728
795-3 Bolt Kit (White) Kit 795-3
795-5 Bolt Kit (Black) Kit 795-5
782-3 1275 Rail Section (White) 1 782-3
782-5 1275 Rail Section (Black) 1 782-5
1060-3 Accessory Crossmember (White) 1 1060-3
1060-5 Accessory Crossmember (Black) 1 1060-5
7087-3 Crossmember (White) 1 7087-3
7087-5 Crossmember (Black) 1 7087-5
7089-3 1245 Rail Section (White) 1 7089-3
7089-5 1245 Rail Section (Black) 1 7089-5
7400-3 Socket Kit (White) Kit 7400-3
7400-5 Socket Kit (Black) Kit 7400-5
7588-3 Front Leg (White) 1 7588-3
7588-5 Front Leg (Black) 1 7588-5
7589-3 Rear Leg (White) 1 7589-3
7589-5 Rear Leg (Black) 1 7589-5
7586-3 Ladder Stop (White) 1 7586-3
7586-5 Ladder Stop (Black) 1 7586-5
7793-3 Front Leg (White) 1 7793-3
7793-5 Front Leg (Black) 1 7793-5
7794-3 Rear Leg (White) 1 7794-3
7794-5 Rear Leg (Black) 1 7794-5
7843 Mounting Cushion Roll 7843
7877 Velcro Ladder Strap 2 7877
7878 Wear Strip 2 7878

24-0134 Instruction Manual 1 24-0134

Call Toll Free 1-800-456-7865, Fax Toll Free 1-800-334-2981
& KNAACK

~ MANUFACTURING CO.
420 E. Terra Cotta Ave, Crystal Lake, IL 60014

E M E RSO N N 815 459-6020, Fax 815 459-9097

©2005 Knaack Manufacturing Company
Page 2 of 2 Rev A 5/05 Part No. 78-1510



